

Food Product Information Submitted: 03/03/2019

## Food Product Information Data Sheet: Bubblzz - VODKA Kit of 4 Flavours (4 x 100g) OFFER - BBD 20/9/19



**Product:** Bubblzz - VODKA Kit of 4 Flavours (4 x 100g) OFFER - BBD 20/9/19

**Brand:** Bubblzz

**Country of origin:** Taiwan

**GTIN:** 0634158896996

**Manufacturers Part Number:** 73142

### Storage

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Best Before End: Printed on Packaging

### Manufacturer

Mr Bubble Drinks Ltd, 1st Floor, The Old Post Office House, Hambledon Road, Denmead, Hampshire, PO7 6NN, UK.

### Ingredients

**Blueberry Bubbles:** Water 56.97%, Fructose 38.52%, Calcium Lactate (E327) 1.06%, Modified Starch 1.02%, Blueberry Syrup 0.78%, Malic Acid (E296) 0.55%, Sodium Alginate (E401) 0.51%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 0.23%, Improver (Locust Bean Gum (E410) 40%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 40%, CMC (E466) 20%) 0.09%, Blueberry Flavour 0.09%, FD&C Red 40 (E129) 0.07%, FD&C Blue 1 (E133) 0.06%, Potassium Sorbate (E202) (under 0.05%).

**Cranberry Bubbles:** Water 57.471%, Fructose 38.79%, Calcium Lactate (E327) 1.06%, Modified Starch 1.02%, Malic Acid (E296) 0.55%, Sodium Alginate (E401) 0.51%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 0.23%, Cranberry Flavour 0.1%, Improver (Locust Bean Gum (E410) 40%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 40%, CMC (E466) 20%) 0.09%, Caramel (E150a) 0.08%, Clouding Agent (Distilled Water 30%, Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate 25%, Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester 20%, D-Sorbitol Solution 70%, Propylene Glycol 10%, Citric Acid Anhydrous 5%) 0.004%, FD&C Red 40 (E129) 0.036%, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102) 0.009%, Potassium Sorbate (E202) (under 0.05%).

**Lime Bubbles:** Water 56.841%, Fructose 38.743%, Calcium Lactate (E327) 1.06%, Modified Starch 1.02%, Lime Syrup 0.79%, Malic Acid (E296) 0.55%, Sodium Alginate (E401) 0.51%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 0.23%, Lime Flavour 0.1%, Improver (Locust Bean Gum (E410) 40%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 40%, CMC (E466) 20%) 0.09%, Clouding Agent (Distilled Water 30%, Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate 25%, Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester 20%, D-Sorbitol Solution 70%, Propylene Glycol 10%, Citric Acid Anhydrous 5%) 0.01%, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102) 0.005%, FD&C Blue 1 (E133) 0.001%, Potassium Sorbate (E202) (under 0.05%).

**Lychee Bubbles:** Water 57.05987%, Fructose 38.52%, Calcium Lactate (E327) 1.06%, Modified Starch 1.02%, Lychee Syrup 0.78%, Malic Acid (E296) 0.55%, Sodium Alginate (E401) 0.51%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 0.23%, Propylene Glycol (E1520) 0.11%, Improver (Locust Bean Gum (E410) 40%, Xanthan Gum (E415) 40%, CMC (E466) 20%) 0.09%, Lychee Flavour (FEMA - 2419; 2940; 2137; 3487; 2309; 2507) 0.01%, Clouding Agent (Distilled Water 30%, Starch Sodium Octenyl Succinate 25%, Glycerin Fatty Acid Ester 20%, D-Sorbitol Solution 70%, Propylene Glycol 10%, Citric Acid Anhydrous 5%) 0.01%, caramel (E150) 0.0001%, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102) 0.00003%, Potassium Sorbate (E202) (under 0.05%).

### Dietary Information

Vegan Friendly

### Usage Instructions

Scoop the required amount of bubbles into the cup and add drink of your choice. Suitable for use with: slush drinks, Milkshakes, Smoothies, Juices, Frappes and any other cold drinks. As well as drinks, the bubbles can be used as a great addition to ice creams and various desserts.

### Returns Information

You have a legal right to change your mind about a purchase within 14 working days of receiving it - this is called your 'Right to Cancel'. However you must not have broken the seal of food products - you can't try a food, decide you don't like it and ask for your money back. But if the food tastes off or has been contaminated etc please contact us.

If you received the item more than 14 working days ago and you have a problem with it contact us and we will help.

For more information about returning products to us please go to the Advice Centre on our website where there is a section about 'Returns / Right to Cancel'.

**About Our Product Information**

We take great care to make sure that our food information is correct and up to date. However foods are constantly being reformulated, so ingredients, nutrition content, dietary information and allergens etc may change.

**You should always read the product label and not rely solely on the information provided on our website.**

At the top of this sheet you will see the date we last updated the information.

We are unable to accept liability for any incorrect information. This does not affect your statutory rights.

*If you have any questions or would like some advice about an item then please call (02392 378700) or email us (support@drinkconcepts.co.uk).*

*You are also welcome to contact the food manufacturer - their details are above.*